Fiberglass Filter
Top Mount Series
USER MANUAL
1. Fiberglass Filter Parameters
Model Filter Area
(㎡) Valve Connectio
Max Flow
Rate
(m³/h)
0.5-1.2mm
Sand Weight
(kg)
Size A
(mm)
Size B
(mm)
Size C
(mm)
Size D
(mm)
HT-V400 0.13 1.5 50mm 8.00 35 730 575 520 400
HT-V450 0.16 1.5 50mm 10.00 45 810 655 600 450
HT-V525 0.22 1.5 50mm 12.00 85 890 730 675 525
HT-V625 0.32 1.5 50mm 16.00 150 975 820 760 625
HT-V700 0.40 1.5 50mm 20.00 210 1065 915 855 700
2. Function
The filter uses special filter sand to remove dirt particles from pool water. The filter sand is loaded into the filter
tank and functions as the permanent dirt removing media. When the control valve is in the FILTER position,
the  pool  water  which  contains  suspended  dirt  particles,  is  pumped  through  the  piping  system  and  is